'20JUN26 PM 2:51 CITY CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES

CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU

925 DILLINGHAM BOULEVARD, SUITE 200eHONOLULU, HAWAII 96817
PHONE: (808) 768-7762 ® FAX: (808) 768-7792
www.honolulu.gov/dcs

PAMELA A. WITTY-OAKLAND
DIRECTOR

KIRK CALDWELL
MAYOR

REBECCA J.'l. SOON
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

June 25, 2020

The Honorable lkaika Anderson
Chair and Presiding Officer

and Members
Honolulu City Council
530 South King Street, Room 202
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Dear Chair Anderson and Councilmembers:
SUBJECT: Reduction to Funding Available for Grants In Aid

Pursuant to Bill 20 (2020) CD1 FD1, funding available for non-profit grants via the Grants in Aid
Fund (GIA) was reduced by $479,000. One organization, the Armed Forced YMCA of Honolulu, will be
awarded $70,941 instead of the requested amount of $91,208. Four non-profit organizations receiving
the lowest scores, as recommended by the Grants in Aid Advisory Commission, will not receive any GIA
funds.
Honpa Hongwanji Hawaii Betsuin
Healthy Mothers Healthy Babies
Honolulu Community Action Program
Protect and Preserve Hawaii

All other organizations will be contracted pursuant to the requirements of Chapter 6 Article 52 of
the Revised Ordinances of Honolulu (1990). For your reference, please find attached Appendix 1, a
funding reduction summary which shows how the funding reductions were applied, Appendix 2, which
lists all recommended organizations in alphabetical order, and Appendix 3 which lists all applicants by
score.

Please call me at 768-7760, if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,
Digitally signed by Witty-

1 Oakland, Pamela
higllo -
}ﬁ » Date: 2020.06.24 17:52:47

-10'00"

Pamela A. Witty-Oakland
Director

Attachments

APPROVED:

Digitally signed by Amemiya, Roy
KJr

33’ g Z ;E Date: 2020.06.26 12:18:04 -10'00'

Roy K. Amemiya, Jr.
Managing Director

DEPT. COM. 451


lorrie.lee
City Clerk

lorrie.lee
Text Box
DEPT. COM. 451



FY 21 Grants in Aid Fund
Appendix 1: Funding Reduction Summary
June 25, 2020

Amount Amount Amount
Organization Requested Score | Recommended Category Reduced Amount Funded
Armed Services YMCA Public Service -
of Honolulu $91,208 84.53 $91,208 T -$20,267 $70,941

Oahu Resource
Conservation and $115,000 84.53 $115,000 Environment $0 $115,000
Development Council*

Honpa Hongwaniji Public Service -

Hawail Batstin $125,000 84.48 $125,000 Other -$125,000 $0
Honolu!u i—labltat for $125,000 84.42 $125,000 Public Service - $0 $125,000
Humanity Homelessness
Healthy Mothers Public Service -
Healthy Babies $104’762 84.32 $104’762 Children '$104:762 $0
Honolulu Community Public Service -
Action Program, Inc. s e a0 Children il 45,000 #0
Protect and Preserve
Hawaii $124,652 i $103,971 Environment G 50
* Fully funded per Resolution 17-201 Total Reduced -$479,000

Appendix 1

page 1 of 1



FY 21 Grants in Aid Fund
Appendix 2: Funded Grants
June 25, 2020
Sorted by Organization Name
Proposal Funding Amount
Number Organization Request Score | Recommended Purpose
50CAN, Inc. DBA . . .
65 HawaiiKidsCAN-++ $10,000 49.50 $10,000 Public Service - Children
47 808 Cleanups $125,000 85.17 $125,000 Environment
98 AccesSurf Hawaii Inc $125,000 84.74 $125,000 Public Service - Disabilities
134 Adult Friends for Youth $125,000 86.10 $125,000 Public Service -Other
66 After-School All-Stars Hawaii $125,000 89.25 $125,000 Public Service - Children
22 Aloha Festivals -Tier |++ $10,000 46.87 $10,000 Culture
135 Aloha Harvest $125,000 87.53 $125,000 Public Service -Other
136 Aloha Medical Mission $125,000 90.30 $125,000 Public Service -Other
137 American National Red Cross $125,000 86.24 $125,000 Public Service -Other
o7  |Armed Services YMCA of $91,208 | 84.53 $70,941 Public Service - Children
Honolulu+
23 Awaiaulu $124,995 84.92 $124,995 Culture
24 Bishop Museum $124,535 84.96 $124,535 Culture
138 Blood Bank of Hawaii $125,000 85.81 $125,000 Public Service -Other
70 Boys and Girls Club of Hawaii $125,000 84.63 $125,000 Public Service - Children
139 |Catholic Charities Housing $125,000 | 86.24 $125,000 Public Service -Other
Development Corporation
Center for Cultural and Technical
3 Interchange Between East and $100,004 84.70 $100,004 Ars
West, inc. dba East-West Center
71 Center for Tomorrow's Leaders $123,618 85.39 $123,618 Public Service - Children
5 Diamond Head Theatre $125,000 87.34 $125,000 Arts
107 Domestic Violence Action Center $125,000 88.60 $125,000 - |Public Service - Domestic Violence
100 Easter Seals Hawaii $123,618 85.39 $123,618 Public Service - Disabilities
140 Ethnic Education Hawaii $125,000 85.58 $125,000 Public Service -Other
42 Feed the Hunger Foundation $125,000 86.67 $125,000 Economic Development
74 Girl Scouts of Hawaii $125,000 86.03 $125,000 Public Service - Children
34 Goodwill Industries of Hawaii, Inc.| $120,000 89.88 $120,000 Community Development
131 Habilitat, Inc. $125,000 87.10 $125,000 Public Service - Substance Abuse
112 Hale Kipa, Inc. $60,000 85.05 $60,000 Public Service - Homelessness
36 Hawaii Community Foundation $108,000 89.98 $108,000 Community Development
142 Hawaii Foodbank, Inc. $125,000 88.17 $125,000 Public Service -Other
g7  |Hawall LGBT Legacy $10,000 47.96 $10,000 Community Development
Foundation++
76 Hawaii Literacy $125,000 86.31 $125,000 Public Service - Children
143 Hawaii Meals on Wheels, Inc. $125,000 86.93 $125,000 Public Service -Other
8 Hawaii Symphony Orchestra $125,000 85.60 $125,000 Arts
9 Hawaii Theatre Center $125,000 88.00 $125,000 Arts
49 Hawaii Wildlife Center++ $9,900 47.96 $9,900 Environment
11 |Hawaii Youth Symphony $123,853 | 87.15 $123,853 Arts
Association
38 Hawaiian Community Assets, Inc. $124,368 | 85.68 $124,368 Community Development
50 Hawaiian Islands Land Trust $123,839 87.74 $123,839 Environment

*Funding reduced based on Reso. 17-201
+ Aawarded - Reso 17-201 (Specific/Exclusive to District)

++ Awarded -

Tier | Grant

Appendix 2

page 1 of 3



FY 21 Grants in Aid Fund
Appendix 2: Funded Grants
June 25, 2020
Sorted by Organization Name
Proposal Funding Amount
Number Organization Request Score | Recommended Purpose

51 Hi'ipaka LLC $125,000 87.56 $125,000 Environment
26 Honolulu Festival Foundation++ $10,000 46.65 $10,000 Culture
113 Honolulu Habitat for Humanity+ $125,000 84.42 $125,000 Public Service - Homelessness
13 Honolulu Theare for Youth $100,000 87.10 $100,000 Arts
132 Ho'omau Ke Ola $125,000 87.84 $125,000 Public Service - Substance Abuse
g1 |UGS for Hawail's seriously il $125,000 | 87.15 $125,000 Public Service - Children

children and their families

- 52 Hui O Ko'olaupoko $124,683 87.34 $124,683 Environment

82 | Ola Lahui, Inc.+ $125,000 77.91 $125,000 Public Service - Children
28 Ka'ala Farm, Inc. $124,873 89.54 $124,873 Culture
39 Kanu Hawaii $124,691 85.80 $124,691 Community Development
133 Kokua Support Services $124,241 84.92 $124,241 Public Service - Substance Abuse
44 KUPU $125,000 86.52 $125,000 Economic Development

Legacy of Life Foundation DBA
145 Hawaii Organ Procurement $115,744 87.56 $115,744 Public Service -Other

Organization
146 Legal Aid Society of Hawaii $125,000 84.96 $125,000 Public Service -Other
53 Malama Maunalua $124,338 85.05 $124,338 Environment
15 Mana Maoli $120,303 86.24 $120,303 Arts
54 Q’:Zf‘ﬂi’”a Gardens Foundation - | 154 931 | g2.50 $124,031 Environment
148 National Kidney Foundation $102,910 86.88 $102,910 Public Service -Other
16 Nova Arts Foundation - Tier l++ $10,000 48.18 $10,000 Aris
17 Qahu Choral Society++ $10,000 46.65 $10,000 Arts
55 gg::ﬂ Economic Development $125,000 | 85.39 $125,000 Environment
55  |Oahu Resource Conservation $115,000 | 84.53 $115,000 Environment

and Development Council+
57 Ohu 'Ohu Ko'olau, Inc. $100,050 85.58 $100,050 Environment
88 Pacific and Asian Affiars Council $125,000 86.89 $125,000 Public Service - Children .
89 Pacific Survivor Center - Tier |++ $10,000 49.94 $10,000 Public Service - Children
91 Pali Momi Foundation $125,000 90.42 $125,000 Public Service - Children
92 Parents and Children Together $125,000 86.03 $125,000 Public Service - Children
149 Planned Parenthood $125,000 88.88 $125,000 Public Service -Other
115 Project Vision Hawaii $125,000 87.15 $125,000 Public Service - Homelessness
93 Read to Me International $124,865 86.68 $124,865 Public Service - Children
104  |Rehabilitation ofthe Hospital of | ¢,5) 486 | 86.67 $124,486 Public Service - Disabilities

the Pacific
60 Re-Use Hawaii $123,067 88.60 $123,067 Environment

*Funding reduced based on Reso. 17-201
+ Aawarded - Reso 17-201 (Specific/Exclusive to District)

++ Awarded -

Tier | Grant

Appendix 2

page 2 of 3



FY 21 Grants in Aid Fund
Appendix 2: Funded Grants
June 25, 2020
Sorted by Organization Name

Proposal Funding Amount
Number Organization Request Score | Recommended Purpose

116  |RYSE (Residential Youth $125,000 | 85.60 $125,000 Public Service - Homelessness
Services and Empowerment)

g3 |>amartan Gounciing Center of $5985 | 47.08 $5,985 Public Service - Mental Health
Hawali++

94 Surfrider Spirit Sessions $91,651 86.31 $91,651 Public Service - Children

96 Teach for America $125,000 89.45 $125,000 Public Service - Children

40 Teen Building USA $124,946 89.32 $124,946 Community Development

106 |The ALS Association, Golden $124,715 | 86.03 $124,715 Public Service - Disabilties
West Chapter, Inc.

19 The Estria Foundation+ $124,790 83.03 $124,790 Arts

150 The Legal Clinic $125,000 86.24 $125,000 Public Service -Other

118 The Salvation Army $125,000 85.68 $125,000 Public Service - Homelessness

41 The Trust for Public Land $120,000 90.20 $120,000 Community Development

151 Wahiawa Health $125,000 86.88 $125,000 Public Service -Other

127 Waikiki Community Center $85,060 85.47 $85,060 Public Service - Seniors

97 Winners Camp Foundation $75,000 89.54 $75,000 Public Service - Children

152 Worknet, Inc. $125,000 84.96 $125,000 Public Service -Other

153 YWCA Oahu $125,000 85.68 $125,000 Public Service -Other

TOTAL $9,079,267 $9,059,000

*Funding reduced based on Reso. 17-201
+ Aawarded - Reso 17-201 (Specific/Exclusive to District)
++ Awarded - Tier | Grant

Appendix 2

page 3 0of 3



FY 21 Grants in Aid Fund
Appendix 3: Full List of Applicants - Sorted by Score
June 25, 2020
Black text= Funded Red text = Not Funded
Proposal Amount
Number Organization Funding Request| Score | Recommended Purpose
91 Pali Momi Foundation $125,000 90.42 $125,000 Public Service - Children
136 |Aloha Medical Mission $125,000 90.30 $125,000 Public Service -Other
41 The Trust for Public Land $120,000 90.20 $120,000 Community Development
36 Hawaii Community Foundation $108,000 89.98 $108,000 Community Development
34 Goodwill Industries of Hawaii, Inc. $120,000 89.88 $120,000 Community Development
28 Ka'ala Farm, Inc. $124,873 89.54 $124,873 Culture
97 Winners Camp Foundation $75,000 89.54 $75,000 Public Service - Children
96 Teach for America $125,000 89.45 $125,000 Public Service - Children
40 Teen Building USA $124,946 89.32 $124,946 Community Development
66 After-School All-Stars Hawaii $125,000 89.25 $125,000 Public Service - Children
149 Planned Parenthood $125,000 88.88 $125,000 Public Service -Other
107 |Domestic Violence Action Center $125,000 88.60 $125,000 Public S(\e/ri\glc; en;:(IeZ)omestlc
60 Re-Use Hawaii $123,067 88.60 $123,067 Environment
142 Hawaii Foodbank, Inc. $125,000 88.17 $125,000 Public Service -Other
9 Hawaii Theatre Center $125,000 88.00 $125,000 Arts

132 |Ho'omau Ke Ola $125000 | 87.84 | $125000 | FUPlc Ser‘:gﬁs'eS“bStance
50 Hawaiian Islands Land Trust $123,839 87.74 $123,839 Environment
51 Hi'ipaka LLC $125,000 ~ | 87.56 $125,000 Environment

Legacy of Life Foundation DBA

Hawaii Organ Procurement $115,744 87.56 $115,744 Public Service -Other
145 |Organization
135 |Aloha Harvest $125,000 87.53 $125,000 Public Service -Other
52 Hui O Ko'olaupoko $124,683 87.34 $124,683 Environment

5 Diamond Head Theatre $125,000 87.34 $125,000 Arts

19 |Hawaii Youth Symphony $123,853 87.15 |  $123,853 Arts

Association
g1 |HUGS for Hawalls seriously il $125000 | 87.15 | $125000 | Public Service - Children

children and their families
115 |Project Vision Hawaii $125,000 87.15 |  $125,000 Public Service -

Homelessnessness

131 |Habilitat, Inc. $125,000 8710 | s$125000 | Fublic Serxgﬁs:eS”bStance
13 Honolulu Theare for Youth $100,000 87.10 $100,000 Arts
143 Hawaii Meals on Wheels, inc. $125,000 86.93 $125,000 Public Service -Other
88 Pacific and Asian Affiars Council $125,000 86.89 $125,000 Public Service - Children
148 [National Kidney Foundation $102,910 86.88 $102,910 Public Service -Other
151 Wahiawa Health $125,000 86.88 $125,000 Public Service -Other
93 Read to Me International $124,865 86.68 $124,865 Public Service - Children
42 Feed the Hunger Foundation $125,000 86.67 $125,000 Economic Development

Rehabilitation of the Hospital of 86.67
104 [the Pacific $124,486 ) $124,486 Public Service - Disabilities
44 KUPU $125,000 86.52 $125,000 Economic Development
94 Surfrider Spirit Sessions $91,651 86.31 $91,651 Public Service - Children
76 Hawaii Literacy $125,000 86.31 $125,000 Public Service - Children
137 |American National Red Cross $125,000 86.24 $125,000 Public Service -Other

*Funding reduced based on Reso. 17-201
**Organization declined funding based on Reso. 17-201
+Awarded - Reso. 17-201 (Specific / Exclusive / District)

++Awarded -

Tier | Grant

Appendix 3

page 1 of 5



FY 21 Grants in Aid Fﬁnd
Appendix 3: Full List of Applicants - Sorted by Score
June 25, 2020
Black text= Funded Red text = Not Funded
Proposal Amount
Number Organization Funding Request| Score | Recommended Purpose
15 Mana Maoli $120,303 86.24 $120,303 Arts
150  [The Legal Clinic $125,000 86.24 $125,000 Public Service -Other
139 |Catholic Charities Housing $125000 | 8624 |  $125,000 Public Service -Other
Development Corporation
134  |Adult Friends for Youth $125,000 86.10 $125,000 Public Service -Other
92 |Parents and Children Together $125,000 86.03 $125,000 Public Service - Children
The ALS Association, Golden 86.03
106 |West Chapter, Inc. $124,715 ' $124,715 Public Service - Disabilities
74 Girl Scouts of Hawaii $125,000 86.03 $125,000 Public Service - Children
138 Blood Bank of Hawaii $125,000 85.81 $125,000 Public Service -Other
39 Kanu Hawaii $124,691 85.80 $124,691 Community Development
38 Hawaiian Community Assets, Inc. $124,368 85.68 $124,368 Community Development
85.68 Public Service -
118 [The Salvation Army $125,000 ) $125,000 Homelessnessness
153 |YWCA Oahu $125,000 85.68 $125,000 Public Service -Other
8 Hawaii Symphony Orchestra $125,000 85.60 $125,000 Arts
RYSE (Residential Youth Services 85.60 Public Service -
116  |and Empowerment) $125,000 ) $125,000 Homelessnessness
140 Ethnic Education Hawaii $125,000 85.58 $125,000 Public Service -Other
57 Ohu 'Ohu Ko'olau, Inc. $100,050 85.58 $100,050 ‘Environment
127  [Waikiki Community Center $85,060 85.47 $85,060 Public Service - Seniors
100 |Easter Seals Hawaii $123,618 85.39 $123,618 Public Service - Disabilities
55 g:::é Economic Development $125,000 8539 | $125,000 Environment
71 Center for Tomorrow's Leaders $123,618 85.39 $123,618 Public Service - Children
47 808 Cleanups $125,000 85.17 $125,000 Environment
112 |Hale Kipa, Inc. $60,000 85.05 $60,000 Public Service -
Homelessnessness
53 Malama Maunalua $124,338 85.05 $124,338 Environment
146 |Legal Aid Society of Hawaii $125,000 84.96 $125,000 Public Service -Other
152 Worknet, Inc. $125,000 84.96 $125,000 Public Service -Other
24 Bishop Museum $124,535 84.96 $124,535 Culture
23 Awaiaulu $124,995 84.92 $124,995 Culture
133 |Kokua Support Services $124,241 84.92 $124,241 Public Ser’\ggﬁs-eSubstance
98 AccesSurf Hawaii Inc $125,000 84.74 $125,000 Public Service - Disabilities
Center for Cultural and Technical
3 Interchange Between East and $100,004 84.70 $100,004 Arts
West, Inc. dba East-West Center
70 Boys and Girls Club of Hawaii $125,000 84.63 $125,000 Public Service - Children
g7  |frmed Services YMGA of $91,208 | 84.53 |  $70,941 Public Service - Children
Honolulu
56 |Oahu Resource Conservationand | ¢,z 5, 8453 |  $115,000 Environment
Development Council++

*Funding reduced based on Reso. 17-201
**QOrganization declined funding based on Reso. 17-201
+Awarded - Reso. 17-201 (Specific / Exclusive / District)
++Awarded - Tier | Grant

Appendix 3

page 2 of 5



FY 21 Grants in Aid Fund
Appendix 3: Full List of Applicants - Sorted by Score
June 25, 2020
Black text= Funded Red text = Not Funded
Proposal Amount
Number Organization Funding Request| Score | Recommended Purpose
144  |Honpa Hongwanji Hawaii Betsuin $125,000 84.48 $125,000 Public Service -Other
113 |Honolulu Habitat for Humanity++ $125,000 84.42 |  $125,000 FHEIEEORiE
Homelessness
78 Healthy Mothers Healthy Babies $104,762 84.32 $104,762 Public Service - Children
7y |ERRRALC ANMHm e $125000 | 84.32 | $125000 | Public Service - Children
Program, Inc.
58 Protect and Preserve Hawaii* $124,652 84.26 $103,971 Environment
Alcoholic Rehabilitation Services Public Service - Substance
L of Hawaii Inc. Dba Hina Mauka $125,000 il $125,000 Abuse
61  |Healthy Mothers Healthy Babies $101,628 84.10 | $101,628 S Sﬂ‘éflfh pia
62  |Kokua Support Services $67,184 8404 |  $67,184 FHelie S‘ﬂ:{;‘fh Msirital
90 Pacific Survivor Center - Tier I $50,000 84.04 $50,000 Public Service - Children
101 Guide Dogs of Hawaii $125,000 84.00 $125,000 Public Service - Disabilities
99 Best Buddies International, Inc. $125,000 83.89 $125,000 Public Service - Disabilities
129  |Bobby Benson Center $125,000 8389 | $125000 | Fublic Serﬁgﬁges”b“a”ce
10 Hawaii Women in Filmmaking $122,000 83.89 $122,000 Arts
59 Protectors of Paradise $121,830 83.85 $121,830 Environment
I e $124972 | 8379 | $124972 | Public Service - Children
St. Francis Healthcare Foundation 83.67
125 of Hawaii $77,000 ) $77,000 Public Service - Seniors
Susannah Wesley Community 83.67
95 Center $125,000 ' $125,000 Public Service - Children
103 Lanakila Pacific $75,000 83.64 $75,000 Public Service - Disabilities
12 Honolulu Biennial Foundation $125,000 83.60 $125,000 Arts
126 Ukwanshin Kabudan $25,000 83.46 $25,000 Public Service - Seniors
110 |Alea Bridge $125,000 | 83.37 | $125,000 S i
Homelessnessness
T Hawaii Youth Opera Chorus $125,000 83.25 $125,000 Public Service - Children
20 YMCA of Honolulu Kalihi Branch $125,000 83.16 $125,000 Arts
130 |Dynamic Healing Center $125,000 8316 | 125000 | Fuplic Serxg‘js'eS”bStance
72 Common Grace $122,315 83.03 $122,315 Public Service - Children
141 Family Hui Hawaii $125,000 83.03 $125,000 Public Service -Other
83 KAMP Hawaii, Inc. $88,350 83.03 $88,350 Public Service - Children
19 The Estria Foundation++ $124,790 83.03 $124,790 Arts
108 Hawaii Family Law Clinic DBA Ala $125,000 83.03 $125,000 Public Seryme - Domestic
Kuola Violence

*Funding reduced based on Reso. 17-201
**Organization declined funding based on Reso. 17-201
+Awarded - Reso. 17-201 (Specific / Exclusive / District)

++Awarded

- Tier | Grant

Appendix 3

page 3 of 5



FY 21 Grants in Aid Fund
Appendix 3: Full List of Applicants - Sorted by Score
June 25, 2020
Black text= Funded Red text = Not Funded
Proposal Amount
Number Organization Funding Request; Score | Recommended Purpose
102 Hawaii Disability Rights Center $124,970 82.94 $124,970 Public Service - Disabilities
ag [TemonirCulisand AMSDistel | syanoss | mmoa| wtiEDEs Economic Development
Association
87 Ohana Komputer $93,889 82.82 $93,889 Public Service - Children
48 Hawaii Forest Institute $75,957 82.82 $75,957 Environment
i [ doanalia Gardens Foundatian - $124,931 82.50 |  $124,031 Environment
Tier ll++
82,30 Public Service -
119 US Vets Institute $83,854 ) $83,854 Homelessnessness
14 Kumu Kahua Theatre $125,000 82.18 $125,000 Arts
6 Hawaii Alliance for Arts Education $125,000 82.18 $125,000 Arts
45 Nanakuli Housing Corporation $100,000 82.18 $100,000 Economic Development
111 |Family Promise of Hawaii $125,000 82.11 $125,000 PURIIGSHiRES -
Homelessnessness
84 Kinai 'Eha $125,000 82.06 $125,000 Public Service - Children
33 Ulu A'e Project $124,926 81.96 $124,926 Culture
81.96 Public Service - Mental
64 Waimanalo Health Center $125,000 ) $125,000 Health
The Institute for Human Services, 81.80 Public Service -
Iz Inc. $125,000 ' $125,000 Homelessnessness
27 Hui Malama O Ke Kai Foundation $124,955 81.75 $124,955 Culture
69 ggﬁfgl‘)“ts g1 S =Along $125,000 81.69 |  $125,000 Public Service - Children
1 I i e e L $125,000 81.62 |  $125,000 Culture
Hawaii
4 Creative Arts Experience $120,960 81.53 $120,960 Arts
73 Friends of the Future $124,806 81.53 $124,806 Public Service - Children
120 Hale Hau'oli Hawaii $46,236 81.53 $46,236 Public Service - Seniors
123 |\\udloa-he'ela Ecumenioal Youth | gio5000 | 8132 | 125,000 Public Service - Seniors
Project
The Hawaiian Mission Children's
Society dba Hawaiian Mission $124,973 81.11 $124,973 Culture
32 Houses Historic Site and Archives
121 Hawaii Pacific University $125,000 80.96 $125,000 Public Service - Seniors
46 Pearl Harbor Aviation Museum $125,000 80.89 $125,000 Economic Development
18 Sounding Joy Music Therapy $125,000 80.89 $125,000 Arts
Special Education Center of 80.89
105 Hawaii $125,000 ; $125,000 Public Service - Disabilities
31 Pacific American Foundation $116,059 80.85 $116,059 Culture
75 Hawaii Children's Action Network $66,000 80.68 $66,000 Public Service - Children
80 Ho'ola Na Pua $124,948 80.68 $124,948 Public Service - Children
25 Hawaii Book and Music Festival $97,000 80.46 $97,000 Culture
*Funding reduced based on Reso. 17-201 Appendix 3

**QOrganization declined funding based

on Reso. 17-201

+Awarded - Reso. 17-201 (Specific / Exclusive / District)

++Awarded - Tier | Grant

page 4 of 5



FY 21 Grants in Aid Fund
Appendix 3: Full List of Applicants - Sorted by Score
June 25, 2020
Black text= Funded Red text = Not Funded
Proposal Amount
Number Organization Funding Request| Score | Recommended Purpose
80.43 Public Service - Domestic
109  [Women in Need (WIN) $124,994 ' $124,994 Violence
7 Hawaii Education of the Arts, Inc. $32,000 80.25 $32,000 Arts
85 Kula No Na Po'e Hawaii $125,000 80.25 $125,000 Public Service - Children
124  [Lunalilo Home $125,000 80.22 $125,000 Public Service - Seniors
122 Keiki to Kupuna Foundation $50,000 79.17 $50,000 Public Service - Seniors
2 Ballet Hawaii (Keiki only) $47,000 78.54 $47,000 Arts
82 | Ola Lahui, Inc.+ $125,000 77.91 $125,000 Public Service - Children
35 Hands In Helping Out Inc $125,000 77.47 $125,000 Community Development
1 Ballet Hawaii (Keiki and Seniors) $95,000 77.04 $95,000 Arts
21 Aloha Festivals - Tier |l $25,000 76.40 $25,000 Culture
147 |Moiliili Community Center $60,000 75.25 $60,000 Public Service -Other
Obama Hawaiian Africana
Museum dba African American . . .
86 Diversity Cultural Center Hawaii $108,984 73.62 $108,984 Public Service - Children
(AADCCH)
89 Pacific Survivor Center - Tier |++ $10,000 49.94 $10,000 Public Service - Children
50CAN, Inc. DBA . . .
65 HawaiiKidsCAN++ $10,000 49.50 $10,000 Public Service - Children
30 g’:gf?a'”a RIS SR SRl $10,000 49.06 $10,000 Culture
16 Nova Arts Foundation - Tier ++ $10,000 48.18 $10,000 Arts
49 Hawaii Wildlife Center++ $9,900 47.96 $9,900 Environment
g7  |Hawall LGBT Legacy $10,000 47.96 $10,000 Community Development
Foundation++
Samaritan Counciling Center of 4708 Public Service - Mental
63 Hawaii++ $5,985 ) $5,985 Health
22 Aloha Festivals -Tier |++ $10,000 46.87 $10,000 Culture
26 Honolulu Festival Foundation++ $10,000 46.65 $10,000 Culture
17 Oahu Choral Society++ $10,000 46.65 $10,000 Arts
*Funding reduced based on Reso. 17-201 Appendix 3

**QOrganization declined funding based on Reso. 17-201
+Awarded - Reso. 17-201 (Specific / Exclusive / District)

++Awarded -

Tier | Grant

page 5 of 5



		2020-06-24T17:52:47-1000
	Witty-Oakland, Pamela


		2020-06-26T12:18:04-1000
	Amemiya, Roy K Jr




